Keely E. Duke

ISB #6044; ked@dukevett.com

DUKE EVETT, PLLC

1087 West River Street, Suite 300

P.O. Box 7387

Boise, ID 83707

Telephone (208) 342-3310

Facsimile (208) 342-3299

Attorneys for Longhorn IP LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.; MICRON SEMICONDUCTOR PRODUCTS, INC.; and MICRON TECHNOLOGY TEXAS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,

v.

LONGHORN IP LLC

Defendant.

CASE NO. 1:22-cv-00273-DCN

DEFENDANT LONGHORN IP LLC'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Defendant Longhorn IP LLC ("Longhorn") appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the May 3, 2023 Memorandum Decision and Order in the above-captioned case (D.I. 50). Longhorn's Notice of Appeal covers all oral and written rulings, which include all related hearing transcripts, and all related oral and written arguments.

DATED this 25th day of May, 2023. DUKE EVETT, PLLC

By /s/Keely E. Duke Keely E. Duke

/s/ Scott W. Breedlove
Scott W. Breedlove (pro hac vice)
sbreedlove@carterarnett.com
Texas Bar No. 00790361
Nathan Cox (pro hac vice)
ncox@carterarnett.com
Texas Bar No. 24105751

CARTER ARNETT PLLC

8150 N. Central Expy, 5th Floor Dallas, Texas 75206 Telephone No. (214) 550-8188 Facsimile No. (214) 550-8185 Attorneys for Defendant Longhorn IP LLC